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RECORDS ADMINISTRATION BRANCH

MATERIAL MUST NOT BE REMOVED FROM NOR ADDED TO THIS FILE

WITHOUT APPROYAL OF THE RECORDS ADMINISTRATION BRANCH
By order of the Attorney General

THIS FILE HAS BEEN CHARGED AS INDICATED BELOW

TO TRANSFER— Notify the Service Unit, Br. 500
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STANDARD FORM NO. 84 . . 6-3
Oﬂice Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Warren CELne{ IIT
TO : Assistant Attorney General DATBDecember 7, 195

Criminal Division
RECEIVELD
mom : Director, FBI o
DEC 10 1954
supjecr: . DAN JOHNSON, et al;

WILLIE GUNN - VICTIM CRIMINAL DIVISION
(Reference is made to memorandum dated .)
There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special
Agent Joseph E. Isemsn dated 11-30-5L
at Detroit ;

A. () Please advise whether you desire any further
investigation,

B. (X) The investigation is continuing and you will
be furnished copies of reports as they are received.

C. () The investigation which has been requested
by you has now been completed. Please advise whether you
desire further investigation, M B
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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Prison Highway

DETAILS:

While Feoria
Prison authoriti

After his escape in

- RUC =

Tris caseomonareo st SAVANNAH
DETROIT, MICHIGAN| 11/30A4 11/16/54 JOSEPH E. ISEMAN EAE
| (DAN JOHNSON; JAMES DAVIS} s
E— WILLIE GUNN = CIVIL RIGHTS
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
;- BENNIE F, HEAD, former inmate, Georgia State Prison, Reidsville,
Georgia, states that DAN JOHNSON and JAMES DAVIS, officials at a

Camp, killed WILLIE GUNN, an inmate and buried him.
Thereafter GUNN was reported to have escaped Prison.
of WILLIEL GUNK, FBI number 569766 was shown to HEAD but he states
this was not the man killed.

Photograph

This iuvestigation was conducted by SA ROBERT
E. BAERRITT and the Reporting Agent:

BENNIE F. HEAD, Detroit City Rescue Mission,

Re
%36,

931 Labrosse advised that in about June of 1952
the Georgia State Prison
assigned Prison number 1
Trustee at a road ca:geuaintained by the Prison near Me
ut March, 1953, HEAD was apprehended by
the Detroit Police Department at which time he was returned to
Peoria, Illinois where he was reportedl
in HEAD elaimg the Sheriff cheeked with Georgia

eés who stated they no longer wanted HEAD,

1YY R0 /88

e escaped from

idsville, Georgia where he had been
At the time of his aneapoﬁaﬁc was a

e, Ceorgla.

wanted on a check charge.

M. p

APPROVED AND

00 NOT WRITE IN TrESE SPACES

FORWARDED: Srm&;mmr
COPIES OF THIS REPORT =
Ca, - GIVIL RIGHTS 4ECS
Cj;;ﬁ Bureau
3 - Savannah
1 - Detroit (44=178)

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS REPORT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGENCY

10 WHICH LOANED.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-—59255 &




HEAD told t.he follow;l.ns st.ory:

B L RN A He :m;ea ‘that about a month bmm ho
. _capcck, a prisomr hc knew ns WILLIE GUNN, who was & medium dark

' ‘Negro, age about 30, about 515" and wei 175 mmda, was also
. at this voad gamp,.  He stated that GUKK got in an argument with one
oo thp guards and as a result named HILL, whose first

a guard
um,mwwm%mmubuua g #pgpuciocacn (PO
nlitary confinomont« '!'his gecurred 4in ‘the late al‘-mmn or early 5

s ; Sy Ahout'. 9:00 p.m. HEAB elnm ha s&w DAN JGHNBOIJ 4
who wa& ‘Hardan or the State Highway Camp, and JAMES DAVIS; who was

{5 buﬂard enter the solitary shed. He ttati& t this shed was

2 t 80 that he could not see inte it but that he heard JOHNSDN
and DAVIS eur GUNEN and heard what sounded like someome being

hit with & blackjack. He heard nothing to indicate any defense on

the part of GUNN, but after 4 short time heard what he described

a8 & plstol ahat.. Shortly aiur hearing the pistel shot, he saw

'-f--,-;nms and JOHNSON leave the shed and heard one of them say, "That

will hold him for'a while"., HEAD stated he did not see any wea-
. pous on either of the men a0 they left the anlitag shed. but had
-ﬁamed & piatol in BAVIS' hols ‘wben t.he two fie:\.als cm;ex*ed

ede

i COR TR Following this ¥ HFAB at.at.ea hwa nbsenrod

DAVIS and JOHNSON: © to the %'un.rd* 8 shacks Later he stated he

| obsarud that JOHNSON and DAVIS took two colored prisoners ina -
~pickup truck and lcft t,lm primn camp. He st.atad he believes this :
was a out u:m p,zu. : : _ ; 55

Ha Btatad that ha w.aa ll,upittg &n the Trusty

o ._Secticn af thd living quarters and that CHARLIE BONNLR slept next

- to ‘hims After going to bed, he #ﬁatnd 'BOBNER,. ‘awakened him and tﬁld
“him mt the men were backs HEAD elaims to Have loocked out the
windew when he gaw four men he desc a8 DAVIS, JOHNSON and
two calored priwners Yake mma body from tho sulita.t? uhed. f3i

: Ab the sia he states. he thought they

g;oing t.o t.m tha man to a doctors HEAD states that he-does. net
- know the gsee of one of the colored prisoners. bnt tha other was a°
‘fellow he called JUNIOR SHOEMAKER, who was m as ‘the houseboy -
for JOHNSON. He. atates ‘he thougﬁ t.ha other fell w mrked on t e
prison 1am, e : L tnr e B




.. “that when WII 's bod

L DE Whel78

G uum stat.ad that ahout two Sundays hter ho '
talked w-m: SHOEMAKER about. this affair ats whieh time SHOEMAKER
stated, "They killed WILLIE and made us dig a grave™ He stated

- was taken from the shack he was

‘He stated that SHO “then walked with him fx-dn 't.ho enolosed
priaon eamp and po!,ut.eé out GUNN's mva to h:lm \ :

KEI.D’ uaseribﬂd ‘the prison camp as lmtm a

: gate anteri,ng t.awa,rd “the highway with a gate going out the back
of the camp, He ut-.atad that the grave wis out the back’ gat.e
the aamp* b yard which had road building supgl‘iéa in

- .

ity then t cid which had hay or peanuts

_ Sorn fi.cld and a: field growa up with. ,hnb ‘bushes, He atatad
 that at the edge of the sarub bushes, directly next to a sqcand

~ wooded ax;;a is m SHOEMAKER pomcd out GU W's grave%

HEAD stated he t-.hmmfur had’ cmasioa S bo e
back at t.l;e Raﬁwﬁlﬁ ‘Prison when he asked an inmate what happened
to WILLIE GUNN to whiech the. Mt-e. who worked in the mmd roomy
stated that GUNN had been reported as an escapees HEAD stated ha %
~ knew nothing mrther' that he did not witness the xmuﬁ “that he
did not witness GUNN's body in the grave, He stated he did not

know whether CHARLIE BOKNLH. would verify any of the mersat.ian
| ;.n:.il t.hat he beltwu B@ﬁNER i.ﬁ nm confined in t.ha Reidavilla
‘Prisom.

Y Rccords o,t‘ the nct.roita Oﬁ'ht reveal that, a
*’IL.LIL GUNN FBI nmnber 569766 was the Subject of an Unlawful 3
‘Flight Warrant in 1948 since he had esca from a Georgla. Prisen. Lo
The photograph of that WILLIE QUNN" was dgapla ‘to Mres HEAD 2t ;-
which time HEAD stated he remembered that m as an inmate but. '
: 't.hat that. was. not th.' m he waa talkinz about.o :

L ‘rhq tollowing dascs‘iptions werq .mmuhod
i by HE&D:

B Mo' e -'Jm mvxs
I ,Racc NN T e ,,.m-
T e -__--190 lbs.
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Oﬁ'ice Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT.

Warren Olney III
TO : Assistant Attorney General DATB: December 16, 195l
Criminal Division

FROM : Director, FBI

suBjecT: DAN JOHNSON, et al,;
WILLIE GUNN - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS
(Reference is made to _my memorandum dated 12-7-5L ,)

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special
Agent Frankm R. Southerland dated 12-10-5)
Atlanta

A. (X) Please advise whether you desire any further
investigation.

B. () The investigation is continuing and you will
be furnished copies of reports as they are received.

C. () The investigation which has been requested
by you has now been completed. Please advise whether you
desire further investigation.

~ Enclosure 4 / b (KL
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE | R |
; Hpe i d |
3 1 L0 DEC 22 1958 | ¢]
; ' 2EC0DS BRAN R
* \ &/‘ 7l J RECORDS BRANCH D
(?9' /// oo - OTVIL RIGHTS SEC. |
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

= a_
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE | REPORT MADE BY
MADE |

A A 12— i

TITLE

CHARACTER OF CASE

L LT
DAN_JOHNSON; JAMES/ e
WILLIE GUNN - VICTIM ' 4\ CIVIL RIGHTS
y X

\

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

State Board of Corrections, Atlanta, advised unable to
identify any individual name of WILLIE GUNN, except
WILLIE GUNN, FBI # 56 who State Board of Corrections!
records indicate never served at PWC, McRae, Ga, and is
presently still in custody, Description of latter
individual similar to description of victim as furnished
by BENNIE F, HEAD, State Board of Corrections records
do not indicate HEAD ever served at PWC, McRae, Ga,

J. B, HATCHETT, Assistant Director, State Board of
Corrections, states no Negro prisoner ever shot or killed
at PWC, McRae, Ga, to his knowledge,

-« RUC -
DETAILS: AT A A, GEOR

ROBERT E, WARREN, Director, Georgla State Board of Corrections,
Atlanta, and J, B, HATCHETT, Assistant Director, were contacted
in eonn:zt:lon with instant matter and expressed a desire to
cooperate,

Mr, HATCHETT advised after a check of hls records, that the
only WILLIE GUNN he could find a record on was State Board
of Corrections Number A-7072, FBI No, 569766, He stated that

TO WHICH LOANED. U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—592556 8 (::‘ S'EGT'I

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS REPORT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS Aﬁﬂ ﬁIHE_,EIST&EVE?GlF?}QE THE AGENCY

COPIES OF THIS REFORT 7l Gl - A i S
:_'? i 4 Aﬁ g DEPAR [MENF-GF JisFe=T} |
- Detroit (44-178) 200 DEC o9 197 |
- Savannah ( 2) i et |
1 - Atlanta (44-637) RECDRDS BRANCH



AT 44637

his records indicate that this individual was transferred
from Pubnam Co\:'tx'.rublie Works Camp to Georgia State Prison,
Reldsville, Ge¢ m:ug;zmmmmmsrema
to Wayne County Public ¥Wo s April 25, 1953, thereafter
being transferred to Miller Co Public Works Camp,

August 31, 1953, where he is still incarcerated, He stated
that his records do not reflect that this individual was
ever assigned to the Publiec Works C at McRae, Georgla,
llx-iegmcm! stated that the above entitled mividml is

a 0. :

The only other similar name which Mr, HATCHETT could find in
his records was a record of WILLIAM ANDREW GUNN, State Board
of Corrections Number FM-8870 who was first assigned to Fulton
County Public Works Camp, Atlanta, Georgla, March 26, 1947,
being discharged August 14, 1947, This individual was again
assigned State Board of Corrections Number FM-12893 and sent
to Fulton County !‘nblée Works Camp November 8, 1950, being
agaln released April 6, 1951, He was in assigned State
Board of Corrections Number M-54196, assigned under that
number on August 11, 1952 to the Jefferson County Prison
Branch and thereafter served in the DeKalb County Public
Works and the Georgla State Prison at Reidsville, Georgia
from which institution he was discharged, on November 15, 1952,
lilr. Hﬁ;ﬂ'ﬂ advised that his records indicate this individual
8 a ;€@ man,

In connection with WILLIE GUNN, FBI Number 569766 ,mentioned
above, lr, HATCHETT's records contained copy of an FBI

rprint record which indicated GUNN has used the alias

HEAD, other aliases, that he escaped from

Miller County Pub Works Camp, Colquitt, Georgia, June 3,
1948, where he was serving two twenty year sentences for
burglary and 3 that an a complaint was filed and
warrant issued the U, S, Commissioner at Thomasville,
Georgia, November 7, 948, charging GUNN with violation of
Sect 4O8E, Title 18, USC; that he was subsequently arrested
hbrun:i 8, 1949 by llﬂ_dhtom. Ohio Police Department, walved
;;E;uu ion and removed by Georgla Authorities on February 16,

It was noted that BENNIE HEAD, furnis information
concerning this matter to Detrolt, stated t CHARLIE BONNER
and JUNIOR SHOEMAKER had been at the Public Works Camp at
McRae, Geo » With him when victim was alleg killed,

Mr, advised that he was unable to ident JUNIOR
SHOEMAKER without further information., He stated ¢ CHARLIE

-2-



AT 44637

BONNER 1s probably identical with m. State Board
of Corrections Number A-22032, FBI # 7074, who served at
Telfair Prison Branch, McRae, (Georgla, where he had been sent
from Georgla State Prison at Reldsville, on March 25, 1952,
This individual, ace to the records, escaped from Telfair
Prison Branch June 9, 1952, was recaptured on the same date
and returned to the m place; was transferred on February 26,

1953 to the State Prison at mw Georgla and
was ultimately discharged on June 30, 1 from Rock Quarry
Prison Branch, Buford, Georgla,

Insofar as BENNIE F, HEAD 1s concerned, Mr, HATCHETT made
available the files conc him and it was noted that he
was furthor identified as State Board of Corrections &;”
A-T189, Gccrgi;istate Prison Number 1536, FBI Number 71,
The records cate that he was sentenced in
DeKalb County, Georgla on December 17, 1937, for robbery and
was glven a 15 year sentence, He was trmrermd to Dooly
County Publie Works c'? and escaped on August 2, 19 s being
recaptured August 3, 1938 and given a sentence of 12 nenths
to follow his original sentence, He was trmnfema to the
Geo State Pmon at ROMMIIQ. m 19. 9, then to
Paul County Highway Camp W 9, 193 a.nd returned to

Georgia State Prison, Reldsville, . March 20, 19#0 He
was again transferred to !’aullling Coua ng
was at that time located at Dallas, Gwr:n, 1941.

returned to Georgla State Prison, Reidsville, Hovubor 12, 1941;
transferred to Cobb County Public Works Camp, Marietta, Georgia,
June 19, 1942, returned to Georgla State Prison, Reidsville,
Georgia, August 4, 1942; transferred to Troup County Highway
Camp, LaGrange, Georgia, November 22, 1942, returned to Georgia
State Prison, Reidsville, Georgla, January 9, 1943; transferred
to DeKalb € Public Works Camp, Decatur, Georgla, June 6,
1944, returned Georgia State Prison, Reidsville Gcetgn.
April 16, 1945; ferred to Chatham County Public Wor
Camp, June 26, 1947, escaped tubcraa,l 7, recaptured
A e, Alabama and returned to Georgla State Prison, Reldsville,
November 1, 1947, He was given a sentence on November 17, 1947
of one to one year comsecutive to foregoing sentence in comnection
with this escape, Ke was transfe to Charlton Prison Branch,
Frsen, Deddariiig, X . 12, 1508; &2 ’.gergod ‘e ot oty

on, e, e 1 rans o Co:
Public Works 0m. 1948, returned to
Georgla State on, Reld 11., Nov 0. 1951. was dis
from that institution June 26, 1952, Mr,. mcm stated that
according to his records, th:u individual never served time at
the Public Works Camp located at lMcRae, Georglia and never served
time under Warden DAN JOHNSON, Mr,., HATCHETT further stated that
to his knowledge, no Negro prisoner has ever been killed or shot
at the Public Works Camp located at McRae, Georgla, He further

-y -



AT 44-637

stated that HEAD had been an ui;m custodial pz'ehl- during
the time he served for the State of Georgla and
presently wanted lur the State, according to his mm‘dl.

Itummmro mmmmommt.that

during the time ewor.‘lns | in which HEAD all
that victim was killed, that utunuy incarcera
B e TRl dasevines vistin MELLTE VILLIE oUNN g g g
sc as a

medium dark Negro, age about 30, 5'5" tall, 175 pounds.,
Although HEAD states that mmmummum
with WILLIE GUNN, FBI # 'ah following description
of this latter individual t forth from records of the
State Board of Corrections: :

Race: Negro :

Bornm: . 2=9«04, Riverside, Alabama or

Hedght ' ;’st Point, Ge

- Hedght:

Welght: 165.

Eyes: Black

Hair: Black

Scars & marks: Scar at right

scar left olbw on scar left
wrist; mm hrt gide of neck;
several dark spots right forearm,

The above description was taken during 1949,

- RUC -
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Oﬁ?ce Memorandum - vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Warren Olney IIT
T0 : Assistant Attorney General DATE: Decenber 22, 1954
Criminal Division

mom : Director, FBI

DAN JOHNSQN, et alss Jel 27 1vo4
susject: WILLIE GUNN - VICTIM Zs
CIVIL RIGHTS CRIMINAL DIVISION

(Reference is made to _ Iy memorandum dated  12-16-5L )

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Zocill

Agent James He Applegate dated 16-5)
_§a?anna.h .

A. §A) Please advise whether you desire any further
investigation.

B. () The investigation is continuing and you will
be furnished copies of reports as they are received.

C. () The investigation which has been requested
by you has now been completed. Please advise whether you
desire ‘Bﬁther investigation.

-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT u‘mu
SAVANNAE 12-16-54 11-30-5) JAMES H. APPLEGATE /f1f
""" DAN JOENSON; JAMES DAVIS; et e
WILLIE OUNN - VICTIM CIVIL RIGHTS
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: No record of WILLIE GUNN, escapes,

located at Georgia State Prison, or Oeorgia State Patrol,
Reidsville, Georgia.

---c---

DETAILS AT REIDSVILLE, GEORGIA

J. B, BROWNING, Captain of the
Guard, Georgia State Prison, advised he had no record of an
escapee named WILLIE GUNN. He stated he had a record concerning
a WILLIE GUNE, negro, State Number A-7072, serving time for
llu-ghg who was admitted to the Georgia State Prison at
Reidav 1e in July, 1951 and transferred to Wayne County Publiec
Works Camp April 25, 1953,

Sergeant JOHNNIE W. ROBERTSON, WA,
Goorga State Patrol, advised he had no record concerning a
WILLIE GUNN, esecapee from any of the Prison Camps in the
State, and pointed out that office maintained records
concerning escaped prisoners who are still wanted,

APPROVED AND SPECIAL AGENT
FORWARDED: IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

r A e d BB
r}f/l‘fl/f()’/?“ ]

COPIES OF THIS REPORT ! ’ SYMENT OF RISTICE | g
| Bureau | L] l

s o e

{ PEP

3 - Detroit (lh-178) ! | ‘I,L:j'_' ll

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS REPORT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGENCY

TO WHICH LOANED. U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—560255 3
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United States Attorney
Savannah, Georgla .
© Res UTan Johnsom, et al.g
¥Willie Oum - Vietim
Civil Rights

_Mb.cdhm -

We are enclosing hevewith a copy of a
Mmmwumm
otIMmuon in the above matter. We are

.mmmmmmnwm

mmmwnmm

ﬂhﬂh&'}’,
WARREN OINEY IIX
Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division

mum‘u/n;mo/'
Records i

Ces! Re: Sec.
Hubbard
Chron.
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Oﬂice Memomndzmz e« UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Warren Olney III

TO : Assistant Attorney General DATE: February 18, 1955

Criminal Division P

NG
FROM : Director, FBI o '?"3\«\ Xete -_‘\\
” s <p 7

DAN JOHNSON;JAMES DAVIS; Y, e COuxlo @ule O\

WILLIE GUNN - VICTIM G Yo R SN AN
UB b o ¥
SUPJECT CIVIL RIGHTS bl E \‘Q\% S8 AN

(Your reference 11111-20—18&/ MWH) < 2. {)\\(
(Reference is made to - i!emoraﬁdum dated".

There is enclosed one copy of the r{gort of Special

Agent Joseph E. Iseman dated 2-11-55
at _____ Detroit .

A. () Please advise whether you desire any further
investigation.

B. () The investigation is continuing and you will
be furnished copies of reports as they are received.

( C. () The investigation which has been requested
»‘by you has now been completed. Please advise whether you

desire further investigation. = I of DO ~/ ¥ {1

| 7 O
There is enclosed one copy of the report of Spec;
Agent Joseph E. Iseman for your information. '

:? o .
t&' FEB ~1

Ll ~8347 ;
g T ™

FHE  agvee o] CRIM. - CIVIL RIGHTS .sn .

Enclcﬁurj




.
.
* . - -~ wr T .. ..

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT SAVAHH AH

REPORT MADE AT

TITLE

DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
MADE

DAN JOHNSON; JAMES DAVIS;

WILLIE GUNN « VICTIM CIVIL RIGHTS

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

BENNIE F. HEAD reportedy furnished same information to Detroit
newspaper as he previously had furnished this office. AUSA, Detroit
desires to take no action against HEAD,

- RUC -
DETAILSt

At Detroit, Michigen:

| Reverend JOHN BROOKE, Detroit City Rescue [ission,
931 LaBrosse, advised on December 30, 1954, that the pravious day
he received a phone call from a negro newspaper in Detroit. He
did not get the name of the caller or the name of the paper. The
caller asked Reverend BROOKE about instant story at which time
Reverend BiOOKE said he did not have any information amd asked the -
caller to put HEAD on the phone. Reverend BROOKE said HEAD still
resides at the Rescue Mission, but over the phone gave no lanation
for going to .2 paper with his story nor for fail to co t him
before do 850, HEAD upon his return to the Mission gave no reasen
for his action,

~_ On Jamuary 13, 1955, instant matter was discussed

with Chief Assistant United States Attorney GEORGE YOODS, He stated
he desired to take no zetion against BENNIE F. HEAD i ghing

Y R 1 ?1’

| DEPARTMENT-OF JUSTICE | B

ity e |6 o wRTEIN THESE SPACES | |
] |

BECOSHS-REANCH ;

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

@- Bureay ( ¥48 347) —bRIM .« CIVIL RIGHES-$RC,

1. USA, Detroit (m;m-z)
1 = Deteodt (ihe 1%)

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS REPORT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGENCY
To wHIc" LoﬂNED‘ U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—59255- 3



DE 44178

infornation which & so be unrmu

: tt WOO, :n reforence to m ﬂ.ﬂ.- m,
m am ed that HEAD's : 1 m

and telling sich a in to him mt- §AD wes posaibly
o "‘"Z; “”m. Courts He, therefors,
munaduuh!nwa P ;

%AM m«E“ m“ 8‘&2‘&?’1@, )«
am&:’rn, L:ﬁé:ﬁ“"‘ ot 24 ol His

| __-m-
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RAB Form 11 : .

1h)-20-188
FILE NUMBER

Dan Johnson, et al.;
Willie Gumn - Victim

CASE TITLE

TO: RECORDS ADMINISTRATION BRANCH

YOU ARE ADVISED THAT 'I'HE ABOVE NUMBERED FILE HAS BEEN CLOSED

AS OF THIS DATE,

DATE

January ETIZ 19‘55 (TMER I
Lo JAN





